TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Fanuc Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc.		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	12090 South Memorial Parkway		
City:	Huntsville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090321	CONDOR ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2751497	CORE-1553
Registration Number:	2722844	CORE-MMSI
Registration Number:	2654794	DATABLIZZARD
Registration Number:	3209718	FLIGHTCORE
Registration Number:	2700736	IOMAX
Registration Number:	3437233	NETERNITY
Registration Number:	3463501	OPENWARE
Registration Number:	2017447	SBS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2990994	SBS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3203523	TELUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0344 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-3328

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: GE - Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE FANUC NAME CHANGE-DCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Merrill
Signature:	/Sean Merrill/
Date:	12/21/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc#page1.tif source=GE Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0345

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE FANUC INTELLIGENT

PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE

FANUC INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.", TO "GE,

INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

2078356 8100

091141958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7726428

DATE: 12-29-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0346

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 12/28/2009 FILED 06:24 PM 12/28/2009 SRV 091141958 - 2078356 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GE FANUC INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.

GE FANUC INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GE FANUC INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

*1. The name of the corporation is GE Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GE Fanuc Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Robert McKeel, its President, this 18th day of December 2009.

GE Fanuc Intelligent Platforms Embedded Systems, Inc.

By Statistical Robert McKeel, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 12/21/2010